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Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of
every village in Gujarat.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciples to do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the 18,544 villages in our state?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villages in their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a

giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a
time - in small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many others to do the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Gujarat be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer quide.

Guide For Praver

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work
among the people in every village in your taluka, There are several ways for
you to use this guide. You can pray for one column, village by village, each
day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would pray
from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On Monday, you would
pray for the second column. In four days you would finish praying for all the
villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you would turn the page and
start on the first column ...continuing all the columns and then returning to
the beginning of the village list and starting again. Or you pray for one
prayer point subject each of the seven days of the week (Example, on
Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your taluka. Then Monday,
praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you can simply
pray for one village per day until you work through all the villages and all
the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were encouraged to
circle Jericho seven times before they started seeing the results of their
efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in each of the prayer
points for all the villages in your taluka.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, talukas, and
Districts of Gujarat.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who
work in the village, talukas, and districts.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14



01667200
01669100
01660300
01658800
01659200
01656200
01668300
01657900
01659000
01671400

Songadh Aol

Vadpada P Umarda ASULSL W GHRsL

Vadpada P Umarda aAsuLsL U BHRsL

Vagda A3LSL
Vaghnera alUaRU
Vajharda SESIEN
Vajpur alryr
Vanjhafali clleslLsoll
Vekur a§2
Veljhar AewslR
Virthava @dlau

V_CD
01661300
01661100
01655500
01655300
01668400
01656500
01665600
01660900
01660600
01669900
01662800
01666100
01656600
01661000
01664400
01661500
01659300
01667100
01657700
01668100
01657100
01660200
01672000

Songadh

Name
Achhalva
Agasvan
Ajvar
Amaldi
Amalgundi
Amalpada
Amba
Amli
Amlipada
Amthava
Balamrai
Bandharpada
Bavli
Bedi
Bedpada
Bedvan Khadka
Bedvan P Bhensrot
Bedvan P Umarda
Bhanpur
Bharadada
Bhatvada
Bhimpura

Bhorthava

Ao

ally
uvLnal
TRIET]
woCllR
WHASL
U s
VHEUSL
Al
wHA
wdlust
vreal
GEALHLE
olaRuLst
allacll
asl
Agusl
Aglol WSSl
Aglol U AoAlcl
Aglol U GHRSL
URLYR
GURESL
allclaou
elluyRl
clldat



01660100
01655800
01658000
01668600
01670500
01658300
01662100
01668500
01661700
01662600
01671100
01659100
01664000
01670200
01663000
01663900
01669600
01663700
01658900
01664100
01669800
01665300
01662300
01660500

Songadh Wlelol3

Bhurivel
Borda

Bori Savar
Borkuva
Borpada
Bundha
Chakalia
Chakvan
Champavadi
Chapaldhara
Chikhalapada
Chikhli Bhensrot
Chikhli Khadka
Chimer
Chimkuva
Chorvad
Dardi
Devalpada
Dhajamba
Dhamodi
Dhanmauli
Don
Dosvada

Dumda

o3lac
NEN

ol AR
Ryl
ollRuLsl
ojul
Asl@au
UsClol
uLael
AUAYURL
luatust
Yl Aol
Ywell wsst
AR
lgal
ARalS
g€l
galcust
Lol
St
seenlell
Slet
Slatalst
gusl

01656700
01670000
01658400
01672600
01658200
01655400
01658700
01670900
01657500
42204000
01669200
01666900
01669400
01666300
01663200
01663100
42203000
01655700
01659400
01669700
01658100
01658600
01671000
01665900

Songadh Wllol3

Serulla

Shravaniya

Silatvel

Sinand

Singal Khanch
Singalvan

Singpur

Siraspada

Sisor

Songadh
Taparvada

Tarsadi

Temka

Tichakia

Tokarva (Jamankuva)
Tokarva (Segupada)
Ukai

Ukai Resettlement
Ukhalda

Umarda

Vadda P Bhensrot
Vadi Bhensrot
Vadirupgadh
Vadpada P Tokarva

Acal

siLarlau
Sleltstel

lole

Rotet vin
loolealat
Aoy

flRrust

SENE:

_1o13

dluciou

sl

sl

Alau(sau
dlslRal (Hiogell)
dlslRal (A2Usl)
GsleS

Gsle RAc@Noct
GUAEL

GH3sL

Al U Aol
atsl Aol
alelzwia
asulst U dlsiRal



01659900
01657000
01661200
01667700
01655600
01672100
01672300
01657600
01658500
01659700
01661800
01664600
01661600
01662700
01672200
01662500
01661400
01672500
01668000
01655200
01666800
01656900
01656300
01670400

Songadh Wlelol3

Nani Khervan
Nindvada
Nishana
Ojhar
Otatokarva
Otta
Pahadada
Panch Pipla
Patharda
Pipalkuva
Pokhran
Rampura Kanadevi
Rampura Kothar
Raniamba
Rasmati
Rupvada
Sadadkuva
Sadadun
Sadadvel
Samarkuva
Sandhkuva
Sar Jamli
Satkashi

Seljhar

allo{l WRcllet
o{loglou
(A2uetl
AULwELR

Al cAlcdlstell
Al

usesl

i Yluou
PUEN
Yuegal
YRl
AUYRL satizcll
AHYRL 8612
o{lodl
2l
3uatou
UELESC
UELE
AlesaAd
RIELT
Aegall

AR sl
Uesall
ASSIR

01671500
01662900
01659600
01664300
01666200
01663400
01657400
01660000
01666000
01668900
01669000
01671900
01667500
01668200
01656100
01669300
01660400
01666400
01667800
01665500
01657800
01667300
01659500
01664800

Songadh

Ekva Golan
Gaisavar
Galkhadi
Galkuva
Gatadi
Ghanchikuva
Ghasiya Medha
Ghoda
Ghodchit
Ghodi Ruvali
Ghuntvel
Ghusargam
Golan
Gopalpura
Gundi
Gunkhadi
Gunsada
Hanmantiya
Hindla
Hiravadi
Jamapur
Jamkhadi
Jhadpati

Jharali

Aol

Asa oLt
ofluar
aleusl
alesall
alctsl
doAlgaul
diRal Aul
sl
dleRd
NN ELT
Yord A
gyl
olluet
MW EAHYRL
9j€l
SN
oSl
soHloclA
(@oscl
dlrrausl

A HYR

o HuSl
assle Ul
sl



01656000
01657300
01664200
01663300
01667000
01668700
01664500
01663800
01665200
01670300
01670800
01671700
01660800
01660700
01667900
01662200
01663500
01671200
01663600
01657200
01670600
01665100
01661900
01656400

Songadh Wlelol3

Jhari Amba
Junai
Junvan
Kakad Kuva
Kakad Kuva P Umarda
Kalaghat
Kanadevi
Kanala
Kanji

Kanti
Kapad Bandh
Karvanda
Kavla

Kelai

Khadi
Khambhala
Khanjar
Khapatia
Kharsi
Khervada
Khogal Gam
Khokhsa
Kikakui

Kuilivel

&3\ ol
il
ofatcllil
5185 sl
5185 ol U GHRsL
sAlUld
salle cll
gltell
slol%)
sild

slus ol
sdst
sclcll

5cll

usl
WieAl
V%R
vitufdau
wRl
walst
WolA UM
vyl
Slsiges
sfdlact

01665800
01665700
01662400
01671800
01670100
01656800
01666500
01666700
01672400
01671600
01662000
01655900
01669500
01667400
01665000
01671300
01666600
01668800
01670700
01665400
01659800
01664700
01667600
01664900

Songadh Wllol3

Kukadjhar
Kukradungri
Kumkuva
Langad
Lavchali
Limbi

Mahudi
Maiyali

Mal
Malangdev
Mandal
Mandvi Pani
Masanpada
Medha
Medhsingi
Mohpada(Malangdev)
Monghvan
Mota Satsila
Mota Tarpada
Moti Bhurvan
Moti Khervan
Nana Bandharpada
Nana Tarpada

Nani Bhurvan

§SLEXSIR
§8$9l
siscll

doats
dcucl
dlell

Hgsl
Hauoll

e
Hicloot o
Hso

Hiscll well
HiRusL
Al
At{lotoll
HlSUS|(HiEoE o)
Hlotelot
el Alla
Hlal dRUEL
W3l oclat
& WRallst
ollell {lRULSL
alloll ARUEL
slloll @jclat



